Oklahoma law.
An Act relating to duplicate sections; amending, merging,
consolidating, and repealing duplicate sections; repealing Section
3, Chapter 366, 0.S.L. 2004 (4 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 602);
amending 11 0.S. 2001, Section 21-103, as last amended by Section 1,
Chapter 528, 0.S.L. 2004 (11 O.S. Supp. 2004, Section 21-103);
repealing 11 0.S. 2001, Section 21-103, as last amended by Section
2, Chapter 514, 0.S.L. 2004 (11 O.S. Supp. 2004, Section 21-103);
amending 11 0.S. 2001, Section 21-104, as last amended by Section 2,
Chapter 528, 0.S.L. 2004 (11 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 21-104);
repealing 11 0.S. 2001, Section 21-104, as last amended by Section
3, Chapter 514, O0.S.L. 2004 (11 O.S. Supp. 2004, Section 21-104);
amending 12 0.S. 2001, Section 990.4, as amended by Section 3,
Chapter 450, 0.S.L. 2004 (12 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 990.4);
repealing 12 0.S. 2001, Section 990.4, as amended by Section 9,
Chapter 368, 0.S.L. 2004 (12 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 990.4);
repealing 12 0.S. 2001, Section 3226, as last amended by Section 13,
Chapter 368, 0.S.L. 2004 (12 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 3226);
amending 19 0.S5. 2001, Section 131, as amended by Section 3, Chapter
53, 0.S.L. 2004 (19 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 131); repealing 19 0O.S.
2001, Section 131, as amended by Section 1, Chapter 44, 0.S.L. 2004
(19 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 131); repealing 20 0.S. 2001, Section
31, as amended by Section 1, Chapter 442, 0.S.L. 2004 (20 O0.S. Supp.
2004, Section 31); amending 21 0.S. 2001, Section 644, as amended by
Section 1, Chapter 516, O0.S.L. 2004 (21 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
644); repealing 21 0.S. 2001, Section 644, as amended by Section 1,
Chapter 520, 0.S.L. 2004 (21 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 644); amending
21 0.S. 2001, Section 1767.1, as last amended by Section 8, Chapter
275, 0.S.L. 2004 (21 O.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1767.1); repealing 21
0.S. 2001, Section 1767.1, as last amended by Section 2, Chapter
130, 0.S.L. 2004 (21 0O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1767.1); amending 22
0.S. 2001, Section 979%a, as last amended by Section 1, Chapter 455,
0.S.L. 2004 (22 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 979%a); repealing 22 0.S.
2001, Section 979%a, as last amended by Section 11, Chapter 275,
0.S.L. 2004 (22 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 979a); amending 22 O.S.
2001, Section 991c, as last amended by Section 12, Chapter 275,
0.S.L. 2004 (22 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 991c); repealing 22 0.S.
2001, Section 991c, as last amended by Section 1, Chapter 145,
0.S5.L. 2004 (22 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 991c); amending 26 0O.S.
2001, Section 3-119, as amended by Section 4, Chapter 545, 0.S.L.
2004 (26 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 3-119); repealing 26 0.S. 2001,
Section 3-119, as amended by Section 2, Chapter 307, O0.S.L. 2004 (26
0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 3-119); repealing 26 0.S. 2001, Section 14-
115.5, as amended by Section 9, Chapter 307, O0.S.L. 2004 (26 O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 14-115.5); amending 27A 0.S. 2001, Section 2-3-
501, as amended by Section 1, Chapter 141, 0.S.L. 2004 (27A O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 2-3-501); repealing 27A 0.S. 2001, Section 2-3-
501, as amended by Section 1, Chapter 111, 0.S.L. 2004 (27A 0O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 2-3-501); amending 27A 0.S. 2001, Section 2-7-
123, as amended by Section 2, Chapter 141, O0.S.L. 2004 (27A O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 2-7-123); repealing 27A 0.S5. 2001, Section 2-7-
123, as amended by Section 2, Chapter 111, O0.S.L. 2004 (27A O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 2-7-123); repealing 27A 0.S. 2001, Section 2-15-
102, as amended by Section 3, Chapter 111, O0.S.L. 2004 (27A O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 2-15-102); repealing 27A 0.S. 2001, Section 2-
15-103, as amended by Section 4, Chapter 111, O0.S.L. 2004 (27A O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 2-15-103); repealing 27A 0.S. 2001, Section 2-
15-105, as amended by Section 5, Chapter 111, O0.S.L. 2004 (27A O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 2-15-105); repealing 27A 0.S. 2001, Section 2-
15-106, as amended by Section 6, Chapter 111, O0.S.L. 2004 (27A O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 2-15-106); amending 28 0.S. 2001, Section 153,
as last amended by Section 4, Chapter 525, 0.S.L. 2004 (28 0.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 153); repealing 28 0.S. 2001, Section 153, as
last amended by Section 2, Chapter 386, 0.S.L. 2004 (28 0.S. Supp.



2004, Section 153); repealing 28 0.S. 2001, Section 153, as last
amended by Section 1, Chapter 451, O0.S.L. 2004 (28 0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 153); repealing 29 0.S. 2001, Section 4-114, as last amended
by Section 2, Chapter 284, 0.S.L. 2004 (29 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
4-114); repealing Section 11, Chapter 160, 0.S.L. 2003, as amended
by Section 1, Chapter 84, 0.S.L. 2004 (29 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
4-139); amending 36 0.S. 2001, Section 903, as amended by Section 7,
Chapter 519, 0.S.L. 2004 (36 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 903);
repealing 36 0.S5. 2001, Section 903, as amended by Section 6,
Chapter 274, 0.S.L. 2004 (36 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 903); amending
36 0.S. 2001, Section 941, as amended by Section 10, Chapter 519,
0.S.L. 2004 (36 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 941); repealing 36 0O.S.
2001, Section 941, as amended by Section 1, Chapter 96, O0.S.L. 2004
(36 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 941); amending 37 0.S. 2001, Section
521, as last amended by Section 1, Chapter 72, 0.S.L. 2004 (37 O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 521); repealing 37 0.S. 2001, Section 521, as
last amended by Section 1, Chapter 43, O0.S.L. 2004 (37 0.S. Supp.
2004, Section 521); amending 38 0.S. 2001, Section 28, as amended by
Section 8, Chapter 525, 0.S5.L. 2004 (38 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
28); repealing 38 0.S. 2001, Section 28, as amended by Section 2,
Chapter 332, 0.S.L. 2004 (38 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 28); amending
47 0.S. 2001, Section 2-105.6, as amended by Section 2, Chapter 161,
0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 2-105.6); repealing 47 O.S.
2001, Section 2-105.6, as amended by Section 1, Chapter 364, 0.S.L.
2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 2-105.6); amending 47 O0.S. 2001,
Section 6-110, as last amended by Section 9, Chapter 418, 0.S.L.
2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 6-110); repealing 47 0.S. 2001,
Section 6-110, as last amended by Section 5, Chapter 390, 0.S.L.
2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 6-110); amending 47 0.S. 2001,
Section 6-111, as last amended by Section 4, Chapter 149, 0.S.L.
2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 6-111); repealing 47 0.S. 2001,
Section 6-111, as last amended by Section 38, Chapter 5, 0.S.L. 2004
(47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 6-111); amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section
6-205, as last amended by Section 6, Chapter 149, 0.S.L. 2004 (47
0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 6-205); repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 6-
205, as last amended by Section 2, Chapter 49, O0.S.L. 2004 (47 0O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 6-205); amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 6-303, as
last amended by Section 1, Chapter 387, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp.
2004, Section 6-303); repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 6-303, as last
amended by Section 9, Chapter 390, O0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 6-303); amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 11-902, as last
amended by Section 1, Chapter 548, O0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 11-902); repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 11-902, as last
amended by Section 15, Chapter 418, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 11-902); amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 40-102, as last
amended by Section 18, Chapter 418, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 40-102); repealing 47 0.S5. 2001, Section 40-102, as last
amended by Section 1, Chapter 18, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 40-102); amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 751, as last amended
by Section 2, Chapter 548, O0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
751); repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 751, as last amended by
Section 20, Chapter 418, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
751); amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 754.1, as amended by Section
23, Chapter 418, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 0O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 754.1);
repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 754.1, as amended by Section 16,
Chapter 390, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 754.1);
amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1105, as last amended by Section 30,
Chapter 519, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S5. Supp. 2004, Section 1105);
repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1105, as last amended by Section 2,
Chapter 534, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1105);
amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1109, as last amended by Section 3,
Chapter 534, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1109);
repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1109, as last amended by Section 11,



Chapter 522, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1109);
amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1113, as last amended by Section 4,
Chapter 534, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S5. Supp. 2004, Section 1113);
repealing 47 0.S5. 2001, Section 1113, as last amended by Section 12,
Chapter 522, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S5. Supp. 2004, Section 1113);
amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1115, as last amended by Section 5,

Chapter 534, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1115);
repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1115, as last amended by Section 13,
Chapter 522, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1115);
repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1120, as amended by Section 6,
Chapter 534, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1120);

amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1120.1, as amended by Section 7,
Chapter 534, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1120.1);
repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1120.1, as amended by Section 16,
Chapter 522, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1120.1);
amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1124.1, as amended by Section 8,
Chapter 534, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1124.1);
repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1124.1, as amended by Section 18,
Chapter 522, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1124.1);
amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1133, as amended by Section 1,
Chapter 555, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1133);
repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1133, as amended by Section 19,
Chapter 522, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1133);
amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1140, as amended by Section 10,
Chapter 534, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1140);
repealing 47 0.S5. 2001, Section 1140, as amended by Section 23,
Chapter 522, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1140);
amending 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1151, as last amended by Section 24,
Chapter 522, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1151);
repealing 47 0.S. 2001, Section 1151, as last amended by Section 27,
Chapter 418, 0.S.L. 2004 (47 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1151);
amending 51 0.S. 2001, Section 36.3, as amended by Section 7,
Chapter 447, 0.S.L. 2004 (51 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 36.3);
repealing 51 0.S. 2001, Section 36.3, as amended by Section 3,
Chapter 101, 0.S.L. 2004 (51 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 36.3);
amending 57 0.S. 2001, Section 583, as last amended by Section 1,
Chapter 162, 0.S.L. 2004 (57 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 583);
repealing 57 0.S. 2001, Section 583, as last amended by Section 1,
Chapter 98, 0.S.L. 2004 (57 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 583); amending
59 0.S. 2001, Section 15.2, as amended by Section 3, Chapter 125,
0.S.L. 2004 (59 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 15.2); repealing 59 0.S.
2001, Section 15.2, as amended by Section 1, Chapter 27, 0.S.L. 2004
(59 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 15.2); amending 59 0.S. 2001, Section
353.24, as last amended by Section 21, Chapter 523, 0.S.L. 2004 (59
0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 353.24); repealing 59 0.S. 2001, Section
353.24, as last amended by Section 8, Chapter 374, O0.S.L. 2004 (59
0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 353.24); amending 61 0.S. 2001, Section
102, as last amended by Section 1, Chapter 97, 0.S.L. 2004 (61 O.S.
Supp. 2004, Section 102); repealing 61 0.S. 2001, Section 102, as
last amended by Section 1, Chapter 52, 0.S.L. 2004 (61 0.S. Supp.
2004, Section 102); repealing 62 0.S. 2001, Section 41.29%b, as last
amended by Section 22, Chapter 8, 0.S.L. 2004 (62 0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 41.29b); repealing 63 0.5. 2001, Section 1-1950.3, as last
amended by Section 1, Chapter 420, O0.S.L. 2004 (63 O0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 1-1950.3); repealing 63 0.S. 2001, Section 1-1950.5, as last
amended by Section 4, Chapter 249, 0.S.L. 2004 (63 O0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 1-1950.5); amending 63 0.S. 2001, Section 330.97, as last
amended by Section 10, Chapter 459, 0.S.L. 2004, and as last
renumbered by Section 11, Chapter 459, 0.S.L. 2004 (63 O0.S. Supp.
2004, Section 1-2530.9); repealing 63 0.S. 2001, Section 330.97, as
last amended by Section 3, Chapter 386, 0.S.L. 2004, and as last
renumbered by Section 11, Chapter 459, 0.S.L. 2004 (63 O0.S. Supp.
2004, Section 1-2530.9); repealing 63 0.S. 2001, Section 330.97, as



last amended by Section 10, Chapter 396, 0.S.L. 2004, and as last
renumbered by Section 11, Chapter 459, 0.S.L. 2004 (63 O0.S. Supp.
2004, Section 1-2530.9); repealing 63 0.S. 2001, Section 1-2702, as
amended by Section 2, Chapter 22, 0.S.L. 2004 (63 0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 1-2702); amending 63 0.S. 2001, Section 2-101, as last
amended by Section 1, Chapter 301, 0.S.L. 2004 (63 O0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 2-101); repealing 63 0.S. 2001, Section 2-101, as last
amended by Section 1, Chapter 116, 0.S.L. 2004 (63 0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 2-101); amending 63 0.S. 2001, Section 4021, as last amended
by Section 14, Chapter 534, 0.S.L. 2004 (63 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
4021); repealing 63 0.S. 2001, Section 4021, as last amended by
Section 3, Chapter 379, 0.S.L. 2004 (63 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
4021); amending 63 0.S. 2001, Section 4030, as last amended by
Section 5, Chapter 379, 0.S.L. 2004 (63 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
4030); repealing 63 0.S. 2001, Section 4030, as last amended by
Section 2, Chapter 364, O0.S.L. 2004 (63 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
4030); amending 68 0.S. 2001, Section 1354, as last amended by
Section 4, Chapter 535, 0.S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
1354); repealing 68 0.S5. 2001, Section 1354, as last amended by
Section 1, Chapter 362, 0.S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
1354); amending 68 0.S. 2001, Section 1355, as amended by Section
12, Chapter 322, 0.S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1355);
repealing 68 0.S5. 2001, Section 1355, as amended by Section 3,
Chapter 330, 0.S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1355);
amending 68 0.S. 2001, Section 1356, as last amended by Section 6,
Chapter 535, S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1356);
repealing 68 S. 2001, Section 1356, as last amended by Section 1,
Chapter 384, .S.L. 2004 (68 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1356);
repealing 68 S. 2001, Section 1356, as last amended by Section 1,
Chapter 518, S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1356);
amending 68 0.S. 2001, Section 2103, as amended by Section 2,
Chapter 555, 0.S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 2103);
repealing 68 0.S. 2001, Section 2103, as amended by Section 27,
Chapter 522, 0.S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 2103);
repealing Section 2, Chapter 366, 0.S.L. 2004 (68 O0.S. Supp. 2004,
Section 2368.13); amending 68 0.S. 2001, Section 2890.1, as amended
by Section 9, Chapter 447, O0.S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
2890.1); repealing 68 0.S. 2001, Section 2890.1, as amended by
Section 1, Chapter 383, 0.S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
2890.1); amending 68 0.S. 2001, Section 2902, as last amended by
Section 11, Chapter 447, 0.S.L. 2004 (68 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
2902); repealing 68 0.S. 2001, Section 2902, as last amended by
Section 2, Chapter 317, O0.S.L. 2004 (68 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
2902); amending 70 0.S. 2001, Section 17-101, as amended by Section
16, Chapter 536, 0.S.L. 2004 (70 O.S. Supp. 2004, Section 17-101);
repealing 70 0.S. 2001, Section 17-101, as amended by Section 1,
Chapter 315, 0.S.L. 2004 (70 O.S. Supp. 2004, Section 17-101);
repealing 70 0.S. 2001, Section 17-101, as amended by Section 9,
Chapter 385, 0.S.L. 2004 (70 O.S. Supp. 2004, Section 17-101);
repealing 70 0.S. 2001, Section 17-105, as last amended by Section
2, Chapter 315, 0.S.L. 2004 (70 O.S. Supp. 2004, Section 17-105);
amending 70 0.S. 2001, Section 17-116.2, as last amended by Section
19, Chapter 536, 0.S.L. 2004 (70 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 17-116.2);
repealing 70 0.S. 2001, Section 17-116.2, as last amended by Section
3, Chapter 315, 0.S5.L. 2004 (70 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 17-116.2);
amending 70 0.S. 2001, Section 1210.508C, as amended by Section 2,
Chapter 197, 0.S.L. 2004 (70 O.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1210.508C);
repealing 70 0.S. 2001, Section 1210.508C, as amended by Section 1,
Chapter 175, 0.S.L. 2004 (70 O.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1210.508C);
amending 74 0.S. 2001, Section 85.5, as last amended by Section 2,
Chapter 511, 0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S5. Supp. 2004, Section 85.5);
repealing 74 0.S. 2001, Section 85.5, as last amended by Section 1,
Chapter 404, 0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S5. Supp. 2004, Section 85.5);
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amending 74 0.S. 2001, Section 150.27a, as last amended by Section
4, Chapter 143, O0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 150.27a);
repealing 74 0.S. 2001, Section 150.27a, as last amended by Section
1, Chapter 61, 0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 150.27a);
amending 74 0.S. 2001, Section 840-2.27C, as last amended by Section
11, Chapter 312, 0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 840-
2.27C); repealing 74 0.S. 2001, Section 840-2.27C, as last amended
by Section 1, Chapter 277, 0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
840-2.27C); amending 74 0.S. 2001, Section 840-5.5, as last amended
by Section 1, Chapter 462, O0.S.L. 2004 (74 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
840-5.5); repealing 74 0.S. 2001, Section 840-5.5, as last amended
by Section 28, Chapter 418, O0.S.L. 2004 (74 O0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
840-5.5); amending 74 0.S. 2001, Section 902, as last amended by
Section 2, Chapter 539, 0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
902); repealing 74 0.S. 2001, Section 902, as last amended by
Section 1, Chapter 325, 0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section
902); amending 74 0.S. 2001, Section 913, as last amended by Section
1, Chapter 359, 0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 913);
repealing 74 0.S. 2001, Section 913, as last amended by Section 16,
Chapter 275, 0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 913); amending
74 0.S. 2001, Section 915, as last amended by Section 3, Chapter
539, 0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 915); repealing 74
0.S. 2001, Section 915, as last amended by Section 24, Chapter 536,
0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 915); amending 74 0O.S.
2001, Section 920A, as last amended by Section 27, Chapter 536,
0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 920A); repealing 74 O.S.
2001, Section 920A, as last amended by Section 3, Chapter 325,
0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 920A7A); amending 74 0O.S.
2001, Section 1306, as last amended by Section 1, Chapter 405,
0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1306); repealing 74 0O.S.
2001, Section 1306, as last amended by Section 2, Chapter 345,
0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1306); amending 74 O.S.
2001, Section 1365, as last amended by Section 2, Chapter 405,
0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1365); repealing 74 O.S.
2001, Section 1365, as last amended by Section 2, Chapter 373,
0.S.L. 2004 (74 0.S. Supp. 2004, Section 1365); providing effective
dates; and declaring an emergency.



